through Initial Public Offer. The Company came with IPO, through Offer for Sale, of 
44,50,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each at same price (i.e. Rs. 10/- per share).  

SHARE CAPITAL: 

The Paid up Equity share Capital of the Company as on 31st March, 2018 was Rs. 
16,75,00,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Crores Seventy Five lacs only) divided into 1,67,50,000 
(One Crores Sixty Seven Lacs Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs 10/- (Rupees Ten 
only) each. During the year, the Company has not issued any share with differential 
voting rights nor granted stock options or sweat equity or any convertible instrument.  

EXTRACT OF ANNUAL RETURN: